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PRIMARY SCHOOLS TOURNAMENT
YEAR 8 GRADE

Thursday 30th August
Edgar Centre
DUNEDIN

	POOL A
	POOL B
	POOL C

	Fairfield Flyers 
	Kavanagh 8 Gold 
	Abbotsford Diamonds 

	Outram 
	Tahuna 8A
	Taeiri Tactix

	St Hilda’s 8A
	STM Jugglers 
	Toko

	KVC Kowhai 
	
	

	POOL D
	POOL E
	POOL F

	OIS Year 8
	Balmac Gold 
	Columba Clowns 

	Rosebank 
	Lawrence Navy 
	Catlins Gold 

	Bathgate Park Coyotes 
	Bathgate Park Hyenas 
	Carisbrook Diamonds 

	
	
	Taeiri Steel 




	TIME
	COURT 4
	COURT 5
	COURT 6
	COURT 7

	9.20am
	Fairfield Flyers v Outram 
	St Hilda’s 8A v KVC Kowhai 
	Kavanagh 8 Gold v Tahuna 8A 
	Abbotsford Diamonds v Taeiri Tactix

	Umpires
	Lea Jones / Aliya Muir

	Brooke Callon / Sharolyn Isaacs
	Savannah Laws / Kirsten Stout 
	Brydhi Kennedy /
 

	
	COURT 8
	COURT 9
	COURT 10
	COURT 11

	9.20am
	OIS Year 8 v Rosebank 
	Balmac Gold v Lawrence Navy 
	Columba Clowns v Catlins Gold 
	Carisbrook Diamonds v Taeiri Steel

	Umpires
	Alice Petrie / Maddie Deacon 

	Michael Buttery / Bench Player  
	Charlotte Smith / Jessica Gordon 
	Justicye / Pippa Clarke


	
	COURT 4
	COURT 5
	COURT 6
	COURT 7

	10am
	Fairfield Flyers v St Hilda’s 8A
	Outram v KVC Kowhai 
	Kavanagh 8 Gold v STM Jugglers 
	Abbotsford Diamonds v Toko

	Umpires
	Lea Jones / Brooke Callon 

	Aliya Muir / Sharolyn Isaacs
	Savannah Laws / Ella Mckenzie 
	Brydhi Kennedy / Lisa McElrea

	
	COURT 8
	COURT 9
	COURT 10
	COURT 11

	10am 
	OIS Year 8 v Bathgate Park Coyotes 
	Balmac Gold v Bathgate Park Hyenas 
	Columba Clowns v Carisbrook Diamonds 
	Catlins Gold v Taeiri Steel

	Umpires
	Alice Petrie / Rebecca Harvey 

	Michael Buttery / Keili Amato 
	Charlotte Smith / Justicye
	Jessica Gordon / Pippa Clarke 


	
	COURT 4
	COURT 5
	COURT 6
	COURT 7

	10.40
am
	Fairfield Flyers v KVC Kowhai 
	Outram v St Hilda’s 8A
	Tahuna 8A v STM Jugglers 
	Taeiri Tactix v Toko

	Umpires
	Lea Jones / Sharolyn Isaacs 

	Aliya Muir / Brooke Callon 
	Kirsten Stout / Ella Mckenzie 
	
/ Lisa McElrea

	
	COURT 8
	COURT 9
	COURT 10
	COURT 11

	10.40
am
	Rosebank v Bathgate Park Coyotes 
	Lawrence Navy v Bathgate Park Hyenas 
	Columba Clowns v Taeiri Steel  
	Catlins Gold v Carisbrook Diamonds

	Umpires
	Maddie Deacon / Rebecca Harvey 

	Bench player / Keili Amato 
	[bookmark: _GoBack]Charlotte Smith / Pippa Clarke

	Jessica Gordon / Justicye 



Pool Play Placings

	A1
	
	B1
	
	C1
	

	A2
	
	B2
	
	C2
	

	A3
	
	B3
	
	C3
	

	A4
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	D1
	
	E1
	
	F1
	

	D2
	
	E2
	
	F2
	

	D3
	
	E3
	
	F3
	

	
	
	
	
	F4
	



Cross Over Rounds

Based on the results from Pool Play, the top team from each pool will move into Cross Over Rounds playing off for Placings 1st – 6th. The teams who finish 2nd in their Pool Play rounds will move into Cross Over Rounds playing off for 7th – 12th and teams who finish 3rd or 4th in their Pool Play rounds will move into Cross Over Rounds playing off for 13th – 20th placings. 

	1st – 6th Placings – Crossover Rounds
	7th – 12th Placings – Crossover Rounds 

	POOL U
	POOL V
	POOL W
	POOL X

	A1
	
	B1
	
	A2
	
	B2
	

	C1
	
	D1
	
	C2
	
	D2
	

	E1
	
	F1
	
	E2
	
	F2
	

	
	
	
	
	13th – 20th Placings – Crossover Rounds

	
	
	
	
	POOL Y
	POOL Z 

	
	
	
	
	A3
	
	B3
	

	
	
	
	
	C3
	
	D3
	

	
	
	
	
	E3
	
	F3
	

	
	
	
	
	F4 
	
	A4
	



Cross Over Rounds Draw

	TIME
	COURT 4
	COURT 5
	COURT 6
	COURT 7

	11.20am

	A1
V
C1
	
	B1 
V
D1
	
	A2
V
C2
	
	B2
V
D2
	

	Umpires
	

	
	
	

	
	COURT 8
	COURT 9
	COURT 10
	COURT 11

	11.20am
	A3
V
C3
	
	B3
V
D3
	
	F3
V
A4
	
	E3
V
F4
	

	Umpires
	
	
	
	

	TIME
	COURT 4
	COURT 5
	COURT 6
	COURT 7

	12pm

	A1
V
E1
	
	B1
V
F1
	

	A2
V
E2
	
	B2
V
F2
	

	Umpires
	

	
	
	
	

	
	COURT 8
	COURT 9
	COURT 10
	COURT 11

	12pm
	A3
V
E3
	
	B3
V
F3
	
	D3
V
A4
	
	C3
V
F4
	

	Umpires
	

	
	
	

	
	COURT 4
	COURT 5
	COURT 6
	COURT 7

	12.40pm
	C1
V
E1

	
	D1
V
F1

	
	C2
V
E2
	
	D2
V
F2
	

	Umpires
	

	
	
	

	
	COURT 8
	COURT 9
	COURT 10
	COURT 11

	12.40pm
	A3
V
F4
	
	B3
V
A4
	
	D3
V
F3
	
	C3
V
E3
	

	Umpires
	

	
	
	



Cross Over Rounds Results 
	1st – 6th Placings – Crossover Rounds
	7th – 12th Placings – Crossover Rounds 

	U1
	
	V1
	
	W1
	
	X1
	

	U2
	
	V2
	
	W2
	
	X2
	

	U3
	
	V3
	
	W3
	
	X3
	

	
	
	
	
	13th – 19th Placings – Crossover Rounds

	
	
	
	
	Y1
	
	Z1
	

	
	
	
	
	Y2
	
	Z2
	

	
	
	
	
	Y3
	
	Z3
	

	
	
	
	
	Y4
	
	Z4
	



Finals
	19th v 20th 
	Y4 v Z4
	
	1.20pm 
	Court 12

	17th v 18th 
	Y3 v Z3
	
	1.20pm
	Court 11

	15th v 16th 
	Y2 v Z2
	
	1.20pm
	Court 10

	13th v 14th 
	Y1 v Z1
	
	1.20pm
	Court 9

	11th v 12th 
	W3 v X3
	
	1.20pm
	Court 8

	9th v 10th 
	W2 v X2
	
	1.20pm
	Court 7

	7th v 8th
	W1 v X1
	
	1.20pm
	Court 6

	5th v 6th
	U3 v V3
	
	1.20pm
	Court 5

	3rd v 4th
	U2 v V2
	
	1.20pm
	Court 4

	1st v 2nd 
	U1 v V1
	
	2pm
	Court 4
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